

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).843/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2006 in CRLA No.1906/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KANAKARAJAN @ KANAKAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 09/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.
for Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is disclosed by Mr. Shishir Singh, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Sathish, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court before 18th May, 2007 disclosing that petitioner is confined in jail since October, 2004.

In view of the above fact, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest, preferably before 18th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

