

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.841 OF 2007

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.3917 OF 2017

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Kanakarajan @ Kanakan

...Appellants(s)

VERSUS

State of Kerala

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2007, when the Court while granting petition for special leave to appeal has pleased to pass the following Order:

“Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Let the accused-appellant be enlarged on bail upon his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two solvent sureties in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.”

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent/State of Kerala and the said respondent is represented by Mr. C.K.Sasi, Advocate.

Original records pertaining to the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the Appellant has on 28.02.2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents. Copy of the additional documents placed alongwith appeal paper books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to the Order dated 22.04.2014 of the Court of Registrar.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of March, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Advocate
2. Mr. C.K.Sasi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kochu